Rule 218 of the Rules of Procedure and Conduct of Business in the Senate, 2012 provides a 

parliamentary tool that any Minister or a Member may give notice of a motion that any policy, 

situation, statement, or any other matter may be taken into consideration.  

During the Parliamentary Year 2024-2025, the Senate Secretariat received Hundred and forty-

six (146) Motions under Rule 218 as per the following details:- 

1. Total number of Motions Under Rule 218 received. 146 

2. Admitted but Lapsed Motions Under Rule 218. 87 

3. Lapsed Motions Under Rule 218. 27 

4. Talked out in the House / Replied by the Minister concerned.

[...]

give notice of Calling Attention Notice, according to which a member may call the attention of a 

Minister to any matter of urgent public importance, and the Minister may make a brief statement 

or ask for time to make a statement at a later hour of a day.  

The Senate Secretariat received one Hundred Ninety-Two (192) Calling Attention Notices during 

the Parliamentary Year 2024 -2025 as per the following details:-  

Total number of Calling Attention Notices Received. 192 

Admitted but Lapsed Calling Attention Notices. 93 

Lapsed Calling Attention Notices. 32